—-h36 OCKET VOL. NO. 7 Ozaukee County

6 State of Wisconsin }“

IN COUNTY COURT, BRANCH 2, OZAUKEE COUNTY

APPEARANCES
y

st~ gppeared by James STATE OF WISCONSIN ﬁ(,‘erENT/U‘i/:» Plaintiff

LaPointe, District atty. véEQkaﬂfbﬁﬁ&

)"’.f?vc

dendant— gppeared in person and *\ FRANK SIEGFRIED WIDERA

by Atty. Charles Polidori 117 East Van Buren

Port Washington, Wiscgppsin

\TE OF IBBUANCE COMPLAINANT

7/2/73 Robert W.Hackbarth
\TE OF ARREST OFFENSE

6/30/73 Section 9U44.17 -~ Wisconsin Statutes-

Sexual Perversion

JURT OFFICER
Robert W.Hackbarth

\TE OF RETURN PLEA OF ACCURED

7/2/73 Guilty

AINTIFF'S WITNESSES

(FENDANY'E WITNESOES

DGMENT OF COURT

7/2/73. Criminal Complaint filed. Case called at 11:15 a.m. Plaintiff
appeared by James LaPointe, District atty. Defendant appeared in person
and by Atty. Charles Polidori, 2922 W. Forest Home Ave. Milwaukee, Wi
Phone number 672-0100. Complaint read. Attorney for defendant presented
statement to the court. Court advised defendant of maximum penalty in
this matter. Matter returnable on July 16, 1973 at 8:30 a.m. for either
setting date for preliminary or walving preliminary. Atty. for defendant

walved the statutory time for holding the preliminary. Defendant released
on his own recognizance.

July 16, 1973. Case called at 10:27a.m. Plaintiff appeared by Joseph McCormack,
assistant to the district attorney. Debndant appeared in court in person and by
Attorney Cahrles Polidori. Defendants father also appeared. Defendant waived the
preliminary hearing. Information filed with the court. Defendant waived the reading
of the information. Defendant entered a plea of guilty. The court advised defendant
of the maximum penalty if found guilty of such crime. The court questioned the
defendant. The court will eccept defendants plea. Mr. McCormack and Mr. Polidori pre-
sented statements to the court. The court will withhold imposing any penalty at #is
time and ordered that a pre-sentence investigation be heldd. The court set this matter
for sentencing on Monday, an?ust 13, 1973 at 4:00 p.m.

August 13, 1973. Case called at 4:00 p.m. Plaintiff appeared by James M. laPointe,
District Attorney. Defendant appeared in court i person and by his attorney Charles
Polideri. Mr. Robert Rathburn probation agent appeared in person. Mr. LaPointe
presented a motion to the court to amend the camplaint to allege the maximum penalty
provided for this violation, to-wit: maximum penalty of not more than five (5) years
imprisonment or not more than $500.00 fine or both. Motion granted by the court.

Mr. LaPointe recoumends a term of 5 years be imposed and sentence stayed and be placed
on probaion for a period of five (5) years. Mr. Polideri presents a statement to the cd
The court places defendant on probation for a period of three (3) years and defendant if
to contimue his program with Dr. Graham.

September 16, 1976. Notice of Case Status Change

NE filed. Defendant discharged 8-13-76.

JIT TAX,

DURT COBTS

DLICE FEES.

EPORTERS FEES. STATE OF WlSCONSlN

ITNESS FEES. } §Ss
OZAUKEE COUNTY

JRORS FEES.
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STATE OF WISCONSIN, Paimrfd, 6Bbb7 hrondon
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117 East Van Buren Vﬂi;fA“O

. L (lL)

iy, A1 .

Port Washington, Wisconsin Defendant . (
f?fn’LbA¢"4”’ <

12-20-1940 ‘ y—

STATE OF WISCONSIN

SS.
OZAUKEE COUNTY . .
ROBERT W. HACKBARTH, upon information and belief __being first
duly sworn, on oath savs that on the 30thday of dune 1973
in the County of Ozaukee, Wisconsin,  FRANK SIEGFRIED WIDERA did

feloniously committed an act of sexua]dgr§t1f1c:§&9n involving the

and the mou .

sex organ of Frank 51©mﬁm%§%0ﬁh$?$§E0Nﬁﬂ' EF
LED

Jol 21973
BR. %2 COUNTY SouRT

JOAN J. ROONEY

CLERK OF Coyars

Contrary to Sect. 944.17 of the Wisconsin Statutes
and against the peace and dignity of the State of Wisconsin.

The basis for complainant's charge of such offense is

the written report of Sgt. Eugene Trombley of the Ozaukee County Sheriff's
Dept. whom complainant believes to be reliable that he investigated a
complaint of sexual perversion by ¢ LT '

- ., Port Washington, Wis. that her son had been involved in immoral
acts with one Frank Siegfried Widera and upon investigation of Officer
Klopp of the Port Washington Police Dept. who obtained a statement from

B dated July 2, 1973 and upon the statement given to the com-
plainant at 1:00 a.m. on July 2, 1973 that "y Frank Siegfried

Widera, © and . - went from Port Washington to Random Lake
on Sat. June 30 and in the course o .
(see reverse side_ .

Subscribed and sworn to before me

this £nd day of July 19 73 .

County Judge
Approved for filing

==y District Attorney

SUMMONS
THE STATE OF WISCONSIN TO SAID DEFENDANT:
A complaint, copy of which is attached, having been filed with me accusing
the defendant of committing the crime of

contrary to Sect. Wis. Stats., and I having found that
probable cause exists that the crime was committed by the drfendant.
You, are, therefore, summoned to appear before
Branch of the Court of Ozaukee County at the courthouse in the City of Port
Washington to answer said complaint on _ , 19 , at
o'clock in the noon, and in case of vour failure to appear, a
T T ‘ STATE OF WISCONSIN PA 0018]
warrant for your arrest will be {ssued. }Ss
OZAUKEE COUNTY
Dated » 19 . I certify that this is a true and comect copy

of a document on file and of record in my
office and has been pared by m

S

County Judge Clark of Courts (Deputy) Date

~Y A~



e

étate v Widera

travelling to Random Lake on or near the {intersection of State Highway 57
and County Highway K in the Township of Fredonia, Ozaukee County ° »,

placed his mouth over the penus of Frank Siegfried Widera. and
the statement of +~ of the City of Port Washington that he
observed the above mentioned activities. The complainant is the a detective
for the Ozaukee County Sheriff's Dept.

PA 00182
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“LERK 1y TOURTS

State of Wisconsin, Branch #2 Cowmty  Court, Ozaukee County
STATE OF WISCONSIN, JUDGMENT OF CONVICTION,
Plaintiff, SENTENCE WITHHELD,
vs. PROBATION ORDERED
Frank Siegfried Widera , File No
Defendant.

The defendant, following his plea of Guilty
was found guilty of the crime(s) of (guilty) (nolo contendere) (not guilty wau tried and}

did feloniously comitted an act of sewal gratification imvolving the sex
organ of Frank Siegfried Widera and the mouth of : o

committed in this County on __Tume 30 1973 in violation of Sec 944 .17 Stats.; and

On__August 13, 1973 the Court inquired of the defendant why sentence should not be pronounced,
and gave the Plaintiff’s Attorney, the defendant and his attomey an opportunity to be heard; and

Upon all the files, records, and proceedings, the Court found the defendant eligible for probation pursuant to the
provisions of Section 973.09, Stats,, and pronounced Judgment and directed it be reduced to writing as follows:

“IT IS ADJUDGED that the defendant is convicted as found guilty, and sentence is withheld, and the defendant

is placed on probation for the period of .. three (3) Years, in the custody and control of the Wisconsin Department
of Health and Social Services, subject to its rules and orders, and subject to making payments for

Restitution $ , Costs § , Support $ ’
in the manner prescribed by the Department and subject to the following conditions:

Defendant is to have no contacts either professionally or socially
in Ozaukee County. Defendant is to continue his program of
psychiatric therapy with Doctor Graham and that defendant report
regularly to the professional counselors of the Department of
Health and Social Services.

STATE OF WISCONSIN }
S8

OZAUKEE COUNTY

| certify that this is a true and correct copy

of a document on file and of record in my

office and has been pared by m

[

Clerk of Courts (Deputy) Date

b 80>

‘“The Sheriff is Ordered to deliver the defendant into the custody of the Department &s it directs.”

Dated___August 13, 1973

BY ORDER OF THE COURT,

%}v/z/ W @ el

{Deputy) Clerk of Courts

Judge _Warren A, Grady
District Attomey_James M. LaPointe
Defense Attomey__Charles Polidori

TO THE CLERK OF COURTS: Send a copy of this Judgment together with coples of Defendant’s Probation Questionnaire
(Form C-38) to: DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS, P.O. Box 669, Madison, Wisconsin 53701

No. CF—18 (Rev. 6-1-70) JUDGMENT - SENTENGE WITHHELD - PROBATION 872.13. 14, 873.05. 973.09 Wis. Stats,

PA 00183



STATE OF WISCONSIN COUNTY COURT O0ZAUKEE COUNTY

STATE OF WISCONSIN,
Plaintiff,
-V§ -

INFORMATION
FRANK SIEGFRIED WIDERA,

Defendant.

I, JOSEPH D. McCORMACK, Assistant District Attorney in and for
Ozaukee County, Wisconsin, do hereby inform the Court that the defendant,
FRANK SIEGFRIED WIDERA on the 30th day of June, 1973 in the County of
Ozaukee, Wisconsin did feloniously commit an act of sexual gratification
involving the sex organ of Frank Siegfried Widera and the mouth of

. contrary to Section 944.17 of the Wisconsin

Statutes and against the peace and dignity of the State of Wisconsin.

Dated at Port Washington, Wisconsin this 16th day of July,

Ok DM (Correret

Ass}étanf701strict Attorney in and for
Ozadkee County, Wisconsin

1973.

cEruKEE €0l WICCoNSIN

i d.u ﬂ

‘“‘ ’\JUL 1619/3

E 7 cOUN o :‘RT
a0 3 RE i
Lt OF 5 SUR”
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Cc-48h  ~ n ‘“VEJ H

STATE OF WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES
DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS

—O—
Bischarge

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
It appearing to the Department of Health and Social Services that:

No.

e - : ] STAT5-A
hereinafter referred to as the aforesaid, violated Statutes of the State of Wisconsin, was con-

victed, and sentenced.
It further appearing that the aforesaid has satisfied all judgments of conviction against him

to date;

Now, therefore, it is ordered that effective pngust 13 1976 the aforesaid
be, and hereby is, discharged.

Any civil rights lost as result of such judgments of conviction are restored by virtue of this

discharge, under the provisions of section 57.078 of the Statutes of the State of Wisconsin,

WISCONSIN DEPT. OF HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES

Date AUG =5 1976 &M % M

5117“ 8iela.tf Admlmsthor
“Piviston of Corrections

PA 00185



Wis. Dept. of Health s'nd Soclal Services
Division of Correctiont
Furm C-36

" 1-193,265

PA 00186

Términation Number

NOTICE OF CASE STATUS CHANGE
THIS IS TO INFORM YOU THAT THE CASE OF.
ZO.

Frank Slegfried Widers

Prob. 57475-A WHO WAS RECEIVED FOR OUR SUPERVISION ON
WAS discharged

8-13-73
ON 8-13-76 N
T T T
I~ - !
Clerk of Co, Court, Br, II v o Rlcisigze
Ozaukee Co, ﬁ o
Port Washington, WI 53074
L
COPIES TO:

20104



Wis. Dept. of Heslth und Boelal Services
Divialon of Corrections
Form C-38 (8-66)

PROBATION QUESTIONNAIRE

1, the undersigned, give the following information which is correct and true to the best of my

knowledge:

1. My correct true name is (Print) SIEGRIED_F. WIDERA

2. My maiden name was (Print)

3. 1 have used the following aliases ..

4. I am (male or female) e Male .. andof the Waite Race (color)

5. My present address is ... L0 ngthome Avene

Street Addroes and City

6. T was born .12/20/40 at _Dortmmd, Germany My age is .. 2

Date Place

'7 I am now (write one) single, married, widowed, divorced, separated Sgle

8. I am employed by ... 7TZIIIIlE ot - R -
: Employer’s or Company’s Name Addras
9. If granted probation I plan to live at .. ... 410 Hawthorne AVEIIE _ . . s e
i Btreet Address
_ Milwaukee : Milwaukee Wisconsin
""" “City T Tewwa .
With —— e e eams e e e e e 27
Name of Person or Persons .
pate . ATND 19702 S E Qe
Elgnature of Probationer
IMPORTANT . CLERK OF COURT PLEASE NOTE ——— IMPORTANT

Send a copy of this Questionaire (Application) together with a certified copy of Probation Order
and & copy of the Information

~— direct to -
DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS

Box 6691 West Wilson Street

MADISON, WISCONSIN 53701

PA 00187



